r z 7  SCS-THOMSON
^ 7 #  [ * [ M ) [ I I L [ I © i r ^ ® i f l ( g S
LM118-LM218
LM318
SINGLE OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
• INPUT OFFSET VOLTAGE :
.  4 mV MAX. LM 118-LM218
.  10 mV MAX. LM318

S 08
(Plastic Micropackage)
ORDER CODES
P art
N um ber
T e m p e ra tu re
Range
P ackage
H N J GC D
LM 118 -  55 to + 125 “C • • •
LM 218 -  40 to 1- 105 “0 * * *
L M 3 1 8 O to  4 70  "6 • • «
N o te  h i-fte l Versions Available
E xa m p le s  LM11BJ. LM71BH
= N CONNECTIONS
TO-99
'  - Balance/Compensation 1
2 - Inverting input
3 - Non-inverting input
4 - Vcc
DIP8/CERDIP8/
S 08
5 - Balance/Compensation 3
6 - Output
7 -  Vcc
LCC 20
1 - NC
2 - Balance/Compensation 1
3 -  NC
4 -  NC
5 - Inverting input
6 -  NC
7 - Non-inverting input
8 -  NC
9 -  NC
10- Vcc
11 - NC
12- Balance/Compensation 3
13- NC
14- NC
15* Output
16- NC
17- V*cc
18- NC
19- NC
20 - Compensation 2
December 1988 1/11
LM118-LM218-LM318
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Sym bol P aram ete r LM 118 LM 218 LM 318 Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage ± 20 ± 20 ± 20 V
V, Input Voltage (note 1) ± 15 ± 15 ± 15 V
I ID Differential Input Current (note 2) ± 10 ± 10 ± 10 mA
Output Short-circuit Duration Indefinite Indefinite Indefinite
P tot Power Dissipation LM318D
All other Versions 500 500
300
500
mW
T oper Operating Free-air Temperature Range -  55 to + 125 -  40 to + 105 0 to + 70 °C
Tstg Storage Temperature Range -  65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 °c
N otes : 1. For supply voltage less than ± 15 V, the absolute maximum input voltage is equal to the supply voltage.
2. The inputs are shunted with shunt diodes for overvoltage protection. Therefore, excessive current will flow if a differential input vol
tage in excess of 1 V is applied between the inputs unless some limiting resistance is used.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
Balance
Compensation Compensation
E88LM118-01
Case B alance
C om pensa tion
Inve rting
Input
N on